## 506196866 08/11/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243605

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
FADI MASSABNI			08/04/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA			100	
Name:		TROPICAL PARADISE INC. DBA COOL TROPICS		
Street Address:	213 BUF	213 BURLINGTON ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 109		
City:	BEDFO	BEDFORD		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01730	01730		
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 29740281		
Property Type Application Number:	2			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	2 DATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (( be sent to	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i>	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	29740281 312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (( be sent to provided; 3	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (i) be sent to provided; 3	29740281 312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (( be sent to provided; 3 r	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 3 7	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (( be sent to provided; 3 7 5	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 3 7 5 6 7 5 6	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 3500	<i>,</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA pe sent to provided; 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	<i>,</i>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided; 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	29740281 312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 312-977-4400 crawford@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 W. MADISON STREET SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 068882-6USPD	<i>,</i>	

Customer No.: 70001

-38

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fadi Massabni, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

## TOP FOR A PACKAGING CONTAINER

for which I have made an application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on July 2, 2020, as Application No. 29/740,281; and,

WHEREAS, Tropical Paradise Inc. DBA Cool Tropics, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 213 Burlington Road, Suite 109, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

814/2020

Jate

Fadi Massabni

4851-9529-6965.1 968882-009006USPD Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 053451 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 08/11/2020**